Sanborn Regional Middle School
Tuesday, November 13, 2018 ~ Today is an A Day

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

 Parent-Teacher
:Conferences

Today - 3:30 - 7:00 p.m., by appointment only

WINTER CHEER - “Introduction to Cheer Clinic” - Come see what it’s all about. Everyone
welcome whether you are new to the sport or have experience. Tuesday, November 27 — SRHS
Mini Gym - 5:30-7:00 p.m. DON’T BE LEFT OUT!

AFTER-SCHOOL ACTIVITIES:

e Tuesday, November 13 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL — SRMS 2:30-4:00
e Tuesday, November 13 — GIRLS BASKETBALL TRYOUTS — SRHS - Last Bus in Line 2:45-4:30
e Tuesday, November 13 —- BOYS BASKETBALL TRYOUTS - SRHS 4:30-6:00
UPCOMING DATES

Wednesday, November 13 — GIRLS BASKETBALL TRYOUTS — SRHS — Last Bus in Line  2:45-4:30

Wednesday, November 13 — BOYS BASKETBALL TRYOUTS - SRHS 4:30-6:00
¢ Thursday, November 15 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRMS 2:30-4:00
e Friday, November 16 — BAND FIELD TRIP TO UNH 7:35-10:45 a.m.
¢ Friday, November 16 —- BOOSTERS DANCE — GRADES 6-8 7:00-9:00
e Monday, November 19 - PICTURE RETAKE 7:45 AM
e Monday, November 19 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL — SRMS 2:30-4:00

Wednesday, November 21 — Friday, November 23 - THANKSGIVING BREAK — NO SCHOOL

Monday, November 26 through November 30 — SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR — SRMS LIBRARY
Tuesday, November 26 — WINTER CHEER STARTS TBA

ALL “CHRISTMAS CAROL” PRACTICES WILL NOW BE AT THE HIGH SCHOOL FROM 5:00-7:30

Monday, November 26 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRHS 5:00-7:30
Tuesday, November 27 - PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES - SRMS 3:30-7:00

» BOOK FAIR OPEN DURING PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES 3:30-7:00
Wednesday, November 28 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRHS 5:00-7:30
Thursday, November 29 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRHS 5:00-7:30
Friday, November 30 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRHS 5:00-7:30
Monday, December 3 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRHS 5:00-7:30
Tuesday, December 4 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRHS 5:00-7:30
Wednesday, December 5 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL — SRHS 5:00-7:30
Thursday, December 6 — “A CHRISTMAS CAROL” PLAY REHEARSAL - SRHS 5:00-7:30

“A Christmas Carol” Performances are December 7 and 8 @ SRHS






